SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT SNOHOMISH COUNTY, WASHINGTON RESOLUTION NO. 373

A RESOLUTION of the Board of Water Commissioners of SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT amending Resolution No. 331.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE Board of Water Commissioners of SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT as follows:

Effective January 1, 1983, Section 7 of Resolution No. 331 of the SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT, adopted March 9, 1977 is amended as follows:

Section 7 The District shall pay to Blue Cross and/or HealthPlus and/or as designated by the employee the full cost of medical, dental and life insurance for the employee and thear dependents.

The District shall enroll all employees in the State Public Employees Retirement System and pay the employer's required contribution therefore.

ADOPTED by the Board of Water Commissioners of SILVER LAKE WATER DISTRICT THIS 9th day of December 1982.

ATTEST:

Velson Secretary